
San Marcos High School
Hours: M, W, Th, F 8:30 am - 3:19 pm | Tue 9:13 am - 3:19 pm

Main Phone Line: (760) 290 - 2200 (see phone extensions below)

Principal: Adam Dawson | Email: adam.dawson@smusd.org

Assistant Principals

Assistant Principal: John Livingston - ext 2204 john.livingston@smusd.org
Last Names: A - E

Assistant Principal: Jesse Mindlin - ext 2202 jesse.mindlin@smusd.org
Last Names: Li - Re

Assistant Principal: Kelly Brown - ext 2247 kelly.carr-brown@smusd.org
Last Names: F - Le

Assistant Principal: Ryan Gallego - ext 2333 ryan.gallego@smusd.org
Last Names: Rh - Z

Counselors

A -
Car

Lori Nguyen - ext 2219
lori.nguyen@smusd.org

Cas -
Cruz &
ELStu’s

Ruben Escobar- ext 2252
ruben.escobar@smusd.org

Cu -
Gold

Interim Counselor
Elizabeth Montiel - ext 2263

elizabeth.montiel@smusd.org

Gom -
Kea

Fina Nalls - ext 2228
josefina.nalls@smusd.org

Kec -
Mic

Janet Paul - ext 2220
janet.paul@smusd.org

Mid -
Rami

Areli Simpson - ext 2314
areli.simpson@smusd.org

Ramo -
Stu

Laura Perez - ext 2259
laura.perez@smusd.org

Sub -
Z

Lisa Berry - ext 2227
lisa.berry@smusd.org

Social Workers Library Finance Office

Michelle Atkins - ext 2251
michelle.atkins@smusd.org

Mercedes MaCall - ext 2267
mercedes.macall@smusd.org

Yvonne Brett - ext 2230
yvonne.brett@smusd.org

Rosanna Alvarez - ext 2224
rosanna.alvarez@smusd.org

Athletic Director ASB Director Synergy Help Future Center

Jeff Dufek - ext 2318
jeffrey.dufek@smusd.org

Bonnie Bagheri - ext 2244
bonnie.bagheri@smusd.org

Stacie Boyle - ext 2209
stacie.boyle@smusd.org

Heidi Harris - ext 2226
heidi.harris@smusd.org

Attendance Office Health Office

24 Hour Attendance
Phone Numbers

760-290-2223 or 760-290-2211

Unverified Absences turn to
Truancy in 72 hours

Leave a message including: student
name, grade, date of absence, reason
for absence, name of person calling,
relationship to student, and contact

number.**

School Nurse: Beth Lawson-Abreu, RN, CSN

Email: smhs.health@smusd.org

Phone: (760) 290 - 2276

Grade Reporting Windows

Semester 1 Progress Reports #1 & #2 8/16 - 9/23, 9/26 - 11/4 Semester 2 Progress Report  #1 & #2 1/9 - 2/24, 2/27 - 4/21

Semester 1 Report Card December 15, 2022 Semester 2 Report Card June 7, 2023

**Please contact teachers with questions about grading policies, grades, assignments, and/or assessments. Parents can access grades via ParentVue.
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